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State Farm Insurance Companies

F.C. Box 709011
Dalina, TX THES-9011

|BEaN BE1 327
March 24, 2005 1l B 27 a7e

Ford Motor Co.

Attn: Shawn Horton

3 Parklane Bivd Suike 300
Dearborn, MI 4126

FORD MOTOR GOMR
Re: Clain vosber: [ ] R
Date of Loaa: October 8. 2004

Our Insured: m WAR 3 0 205
Year /Make/Hode] ; crd.

VIN: 1rTRwoSLY L

Dear Ma. Norkon: T

This vehicle was ingured by State Farm and invalved in a
comprehensive loas. The claim eettled for $24,676.14, which
includes our inanred’s deductihla.

ur investlgation estallishea che cause of loss was due to to a

fire loss in the engine compartment on drivere side. e
_______ ————— '—_—--_—

Enclaoasd fﬁ"fx"u"f"'iiucumantatlon. We will retain the evidence until

we conclude this matter with your conpany. You may contact me to

arrange for inspection of the vehicle.

Pleage consider this notice as our demarndl for reimbursement.

Einceraly,
Pamela Davia - Team .-h!tfrq
Claim Representative —tp IS0
{658} 861-0327 Bxt. A
- mﬁ'ﬁrﬂ'
Atate Farm Motual Automnbile Insurancs Company 4 24,4 T
—w5p lﬂ-ft!-!ﬂﬂ
Encloauraes ~Enp —pd

HOME OFFICEY:  BLODMINGTON, UL LINGIS 61710-00(1




Customer Data Liok - CulbL Pape | of |

Al Action Dotalls for lssue

Print

M Yesar: 2001 Modsl: F-SERIES  Case: 1648200315
Ovmet Sistus: Original WaD: 2000-12-13

Sympiom Dest: RRESMOKE VISIELE FLAME Pﬂmﬂ_
Rewevon Dosc: LEGAL - INSRANCE COMPANY SETTLEMENT Secondary
heans Typa: &2 INFORMATION fasue Btehw: CLOBED

Action: ADMISE CUSTOMER TO CONTACT THER IHSURANCE COMPANY FOR ASSISTANCE

Dealar: Origin Dusc: 5 CONCERN CASE SASE
Owdodvatad= SO0 M Comm Type: PHONE

Anallys] Name: ARUN YAID Analyst AVAD

AcBon Dels: 0031/2005 Artion Time: 17.57.00.644 Aution Dtk Ho

Cotnments GLESTOMER SAID; ~ THE VEH IS NOT AT THE DLR RIGHT NOW - VEM CAUGHT FIRE IN NOW72004
WHILE P ARKET} -- CUST THD FILE A FIRE REPOAT FOA THE INCIDENT - THE YEH WAS TOTALLED- CUST ALE
THE CLARJ WITH THE INSURANCE GO AND THE CLAI WAS PAID — CUST SBEERING REFUND FOA THE
DEDUCTIBLE FOR THE CLAIN- CUST WANT TO KNOW IF THERE WERE ANY RECALLS RELATED TO THE RRE
INCIDENTSDENLFR EAID: - HOWECAC ADVISED:; - YOUR INSURANCE CONPANY HAS THE RIGHT TO PURSLE
CLAIMS FOR REMBURSEMENT AGANST FORL, IF THEY DO PURSLIE A CLAI AGARNST FOAD THEY MAY ASK TO
RECOVEA THE DEDUCTIELE AS WELL AS RETUIRN THE DEDUGTIELE PAYMENT TO THE CUSTOMER— ADVISED
THE CUST THAT THE VEH WAS IWVOLVED IH A RECALL FOR THE SEAT BELTS 01 621







CONSHY: = aF
St i (RS

" PROBREYIIVE”
. r. . Progrosia{Cline Service
R -8 Az:38 - 7820 Astnrin Blwd Suice &
Quer, AT 110
(718 837240
Focsimlic: (718} S07-8065
02/01/2005 ——m
W ESemED
Svam oIT
, FER 11 2009
Ford Motor Company CAD Customer Relationship E"EﬂFwED
E.0. Box 6248 W -1k O THE v
Deachoen, MI 48125 He. % FEE 10 306
=
Our Claim #:
Drate Of Loxg; 1123720038

+

Please tako thia s formal notice of our subrogation righta in regard to the above captionad elaitn.
Thers in a pasibility of 2 mamfacture’s dafact or ip iseue which may have causad a fire
which destroyed our insured vehicle: VIN: IFTRWAOSLAL

Ax yuch, we are having Lange Technical Services, LTD parform a causs/ocigin detepuination on the
above wehicle, Their ia £31-667-612B: filo nunber 055261170 . The vehicle is
located at Adossa Impact Mﬂdﬁmlﬂ- Plesac coatact the aftwameontioned
versler o confinm an mspection date and time, as you may clect to be preacnit at the time of the

' L L 4 il

Should Progressive Northeastent Ina, Co. or Langs Technical Secvices, ETD receive no responsc o thia
lester within 10 days, the cause/arigin investigation will take place without your presence,

I yon have any questions, fael fiwe to contact e directly at 718 803 4123.

Sinoerely,
Nathan Lewkowicz Ext 4123 -\ f23 /05
Clainia Beprescntative -9 F-—ISD
Progressive Nartheastern Ira. Ca. —

NXLnl

W) 4 [zof0!
—tP A4

s 008011286




Customer Data Link - CuDL ' Page 1 of |

' . All Action Detmlfs far lagie
Pein

Youur- 2001 hMadel: F-SERES — Cuwe: EB7G0ETS

Owmar Status: Subooouant WS- 3001-04-20
Privaary
Remnon Desc | ESAL - AOCIDENT | FIRE Sacondary
lowme Typee 07 LEQAL em Binttes: CLOBED
Acliors ADVISE CUST INFORMATION WILL BE SENT TO CONGUMER AFFARS - ARE
Dealer: 03676 RIVERHEAD MOTCRS. INC. Origin Deac; UE CONCERN CASE BASE
Cdomalar: 15000 ! Comm Type: PHOME
Anslyst Heme: MONGE FATINA Analyst FMOHGE2
Acion Dale: O12772005 Aclian Tinea: 16.57.55.838 Aoclion Duln: No

Gommids CUSTOMER SAK: VEH BURNT TO THE GROUND G SAT JAN 22 2006-FARKED AT THE APARTMENT PARKING
LOT FIHLOWNG MORNIMG ENAIMNE WAS BUANT AND THE DASHBOARD AREA WAS BURNT-HAPPENED 9.30-10.30 PM -
FIRE STARTED UNDEA THE ENCINE COUPARTRENT - PICKET LP BY INSURACE COMPANY AND |5 CLIRRENTLY WITH
THEM -FIRE AEFOAT WAS FILED N0 FINDINGS PROVIDED BY FIRE DEPAATHMENT -CLAM WAS FILED WATH ISURANCE -
CLAIM PEMDIHE YES PENDING -VEHIS NOT REPAIRASLE -FIRE OCCURED AT T3 GUNAISE CAT AFT 18 WORICHES NY
11258-CMN FORD ANNOUNGING A RECALL FOR CRUSE CONTROL-WANTS TO YEREFY THE REGALLDEALER SAID:
ANVERHEAD MOTORS, ING. 1885 OLD COUNTRY ROADRIVERHEAD, NY 11801TEL [&3H ) TZ7-22000RC AIWESED: - 1 WiLL
FORWARD THS IMFORMATION TO OUA CONSUMER AFFAIRS GROXP, BOMESOTY FROM COMIUMER AFFAIRS WL
CONTAGT YOU N 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NGTIFT YOUSH INSURANCE CARFER ANG REPOAT THIS INCIDENT.

Aclon: BEND ACKNOWAEDGEMENT LETTER TO CLESTONER

Desiar: (13676 AVERHEAD MOTORS, NC. Origin Deec; CONBLMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
Cckomater: 105000 M) Comes Typa: PHONE
Analyst Natws: KIRKSEY, VINCE (v JAnalyst VKIRKSE

. Action Dale: CLERE005 Action Thee: 15.27.11.862 Action Data: No

Comnatits =1 PA COMMENTS™ LPA ACKNOWLEDGES REGEIPT OF THE CLISTGIMER'S CONTALT MADE TO THE CRC. THE
CUETOAER IS ALLEAING A DEFECT CAUSED HiS VERICLE FIRE. NO INIURES WERE SUSTAINED, AW IMBURMICE
COMPAMY WAE CONTACTED."JRHE CUSTOMER 15 SEEKING FMC TO MVESTIGATE THE MATTER.

Antion: REFER TO NSURANCE CARRIER- BEYOND WARRANTY

Duwaler: C3576 AIVERHEAD MOTORS, ING. Ovigin Dmpc= CONRLMER AFFAIRE - LITMGATION PREVENTION
Oclametar: 106000 WA Comes Typa: MAIL

Anatyst Magner: IRKSEY, VINCE (V) Aralyet VKIRKSE1

Aclion Dale: C2DE2006 Action Time: 16.060.63.351 Action Dele: Ho

Comminiy **LPA COMUENTI*LPA HAS FEVIEWED THE ABOVE CASE, AND ROUND THE CLUSTOMER'S VEHICLE IS
BEYOND THE REGULAR WARRANTY WITH NG ADDITIONAL COVERAGE AVAILAELE, AND NO AECALL SPROGRALIS
PERTAINING TO THE GUSTOMER'S CONGERN. BAGED ON THIG N FORMATION, WE WEL BE UNABLE TO PROVIDE
ASSIETANCE IN THE MATTER, AND PROPOBE NO FURTHER ACTION

¢ I

ERDS-805-LC1-1207




Customer Data Link - CuDL . Page t of |

. AN Acthon Dwtails far Insts
Print

VIt Yaar: 2001 Madet F-EERIES Cawe: SBE7G0ZTS
Owaer Stabhus: Subsequant Wal: 2001

Gymptors Deac: GENERAL HONAIES REQUESTINON-YEHICLE RELATED Primary

Raapon Damc: CAZ AELATED - FA CSA FOLLOWING CONTACT MM_

laaua Type: (2 MFORMATION Innue Stoles: C1.OSED

Astlon: CALLBACK ADD ADDITIONAL COMMENTS

Dedler: 03578 ANERHEAD MOTORS, INC. Origin Descz US CONCERN GASE BASE

Odometer: 1 Comns Typer: FHONE

Analyet Nama: RICHARDSON PALE Anslyst PRICHAS4

Ackon Date: 01/28/2005 Action Thee; 1526.41.260  Action Date: No

Commenta CUSTOMER SAID: CUST 15 CALLING ABOUT THE VEH FIRE AND THEY WOLLD LIKE THE #UMBER TO THE
LEGAL DEFTCAC ADVISED: PLEASE ALLOW THE REQUESTED TIME FOR THE FOLLOW UP TO OCCUR SO THAT YOUR
KISUE MAY BE FROPERLY ADDRESIED.

. 2/18/2005







Wk 3 0 B

American International Recnvery'

48 CENTURY POINT - LAKE MARY, FL 12T46 - P.O. BOX 953847 [11795-3047)
FHONE: 407-129-7404 - TOLL FREE: 1-377-180-4844 - FAX: «07-32%-1304

March 22, 2005

FORD MOTOR COMPANY
P.Q. HOX 6248 MD-3NE-B
DEARBORN, MI 48726

Re: Our Insured :
Our Fifa No. : 865 - 0500119142
Date of Logs : January 23, 2005
Damages = §818.08

Dear Customer Swwvice Dopertmant:

Wa are the recovary agants for BIRMINGHAM FIRE INSURANCE CO wha have
made paymant to thelr poficyholder for damages arizing out of the ahove citad

. ocoumance. Our investigation of this toss has determined that you are
responeibla for these damagea.

Since our client s the equitable submogea of its inturad, on their behalf, we
request payment of thla subrogated intareet in the above captioned amount.

For your protaction this Jetiar should be forwarded to your insurance carrier
immediataly, Also, plaase completa and rehrm the attachad questionnaine o the
sddress listad st the top of this letter. If there is & reason for not paying thie ciaim,
pleasa explain fully IN WRITING, WITHIN THIRTY (30) DAYS. i you ame
uninsured or seif-ineursd, contact the undarsigned to arrange for payment. if you
have any quesions, pleace feel frea to contact me at 877-280-4844, ext. 2070.

Inglaraly,
N rojg
Karen Blind o it ad
Recovery Rapreasntative SEEEC ;:\?ﬁ‘w
- gof 1-’1'"‘;"5&#
7425000 pug,

Ewrvicas Provided by Marsbarn of Atvicvican Dviaraatosal Smuy, e

EARS-B-L 01~ 1200
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Custemer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of §

. A Action DatsBe for lowwe
P

WIN: 1FMRUI TN, ¥umar: 202 Modak EXPEDITEN  Cana: 1718870395
Name Crwser Stnleg: Subsequont WS0: 2001-1048

Sympioen Desc: FRRESAMONE SUOKE LINDERHOOD Primary

Reason Dase: LEGAL - ACCIOENT | FRE Sacandary

leaum Typac 07 LEGAI s Siaa- CLOSED

Actiors ATWISE CUST INFORLATION WILL BE SENT TO CONSUMER AFFAIRS - ARE

Ducler: 54820 MARODNE FDRD OF MARGATE Ovigin Dear: 175 CONCEAN GASE BASE
Ccloseinr; SO00G M Comn Typa: PHONE

Analyst Harms: KOGANA LAVEAN Analynk LKOOANA

Action Deler 030005 Actios Time: 194118834  Action [ixte: No

Comments CUFTOMER SAMD: -THE YEH WAS PARK QUTSIDE THE HOUSE AND [T CALNGHT ON FIRE DN JANUARY
23A0 2005-THE SMOKE WAS COMMNG FROM UNDER THE HOOO -THE MASTER CYLINDER AND EVERYTHING
MELTED AWAY-THE VEH 15 STILL IN MY CRIVEWAY- CALLED MY INSURANGE COMPANY AND AN ADJISTER
CAME OUT THE SAME DAY-THERE WAS KO PAYOLT FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY YET-E WAS TOLD BY
HEURANCE COMPANY TO CALL FORD AND SEE WHAT CAN BE DOKE ABOUT THISDEALER SAID: NONECRS
ADVISED: - | WILL FORWARD THIG INFORMATION TO OUR CONSUMER AFFAIAS GROUP, SOMEBODY FROM
CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOU [N 2 BUSINESS DAYS. PLEASE NOTIFY YOLR INSURANCE CARRIER
AND REPOHT THIS INCIDENT. LSH

Aclian: SEND ACKNOWLEDGEMENT LETTER T GUSTOMER
Dealer: 4820 MARCOMNE FORD OF MARGATE Origim Oedz= COMSLMER ARFAIRS - LITIAATION PREVENTHIN
Odameter: 50000 M Coman Type: MAL
Analyst Narsa: 0AWES ALUTHARalyse: ADAVISEE
. Acllon Duie- 0304300 Aollon Timae: 14.12.12.018Ation Data: No

Corsmanty SENT LETTER TO CLISTUMER - INCLUDED DECEION

Actions IENY ASSISTANGE - REFERA TO INSURANCE CARFIER

Dealer: 04220 MARCONE FORD OF NARGATE Orighn Deic: CONSUMER AFFAIRS - LITIGATION PREVENTION
Qdamaler: 50000 K Comm Typo: MAIL

Anailyst Name: DAYV, AUTH Analyst ROAVISSS

Aetion Date 03040006 Aclion Time: 14.19.27.43AcHoa Data; Ho

Commenls DENY ASSISTANCE - VEHICLE NOT INVOLVED IN AECALL -REFER TO INSURANCE. .. LETTER SENT

ERES-885-1 011215




Customeyr Data Link - CulDL Page i of 1

All Action Cetada for Isaue

Prrt

YR 1 Ve 2002 Model: EXPEDMICH  Cres; 1715670395
Hama Owepar Stobey: Stibsoquent WSD: 2001-10-08

Sympiom Desc; Primary

Resson Deac: COARESPONDENCE - WORK IN PROGRESS Secondery

lasus Type: (2 INFORMATION Fesus Statue: CLOSED

Action: EMAP - WIP - SCHEDULED CALL BACK

Dunler: Origin Deas: WANUM - EMANL
Odomaler; Comm Tyyma: BAL

Analyst Mame; LAQUAN HAVDEE Anahysk HLAQUIA

Acfion Dt 020R2008 Action Thma: 105747484 Action Date: No

Comemenis GUETOMER SAYS: GASE 1D:1220582 E MAIL: WICKEDON @ EXCITE COW CLIST WROTE THAT FORD
EXPEDITION CAUGHT FIRE ON CRNEWAY. SMOKE WAS COMING FROM UNDER THE HOOD: USED WATER HOSE
TO PUT OUT ARE. MELTED MASTER CYLINDER. VEH IS STILL-ON CRIVEWAY. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS:
AL ADVISED:

Action: SENT E-MAIL TD GALL BACK

Dealer: 04820 MARGONE FORD OF MARGATE Drigin Desc- WANUAL - EMAR. CSR
Gdamatar: 3 Ul Coum Typa: MAIL

Analyst Hemne: SHEXH MUETAFA Anatysl: MBHEKHS

Action Dele: 02H2/2005 Action Tima: 111850385 Action Duta No

Commmeitts CUSTOMER SATE: GASE IIx1320552 E MARL: WICKEDONG EXGITE COM -GLST WROTE THAT FORD
EXPEDITION CAUQHT RRE OM DREYEWAY. -BLOKE WAS COUMNG FOM LUNDER THE HOOD. -LISED WATEFR HOSE
TG PUT OUF FAE. -MELTED MASTER CYLINDER. -VEH IS STILL ON DRIVEWAY. PER CUSTOMER, DEALER SAYS:
NCNE CAC ADVISED: [NOTE TO CSH - THIS MAC 15 TO BE USED BY EMAK TEAM ONLY.} SENT E-MAL TO CALL
BACK CALLED GLIST ON FEBLARY 12 2005 AT 11:15M
ST AN} MO ANSWER OR ANSWERING MACHINE [ASSIGKED DLA FOR DOCLMENTATION FURPOSES ONLY)

Actior SENT E-MAIL TO CALL BACK

Dealar: 4820 MAROONE FORD OF MARGATE Ovigin Deac: MANUAL - EMAL CSH
Odowater: Contim Typa: EMAIL

Arcalyet Nama: LANA LETOSHKD Anatyok: LLETOSHK

Artion Dak: 12152005 Action Time: 211751346 Action Data: o

Commeals CUSTOLER SAYE: CASE |D:1320508 £ MAN: WICKEDONGEXCATE COM CUST WROTE THAT FORD
EXPEINTLON CALGHT ARE ON DRIVEIVAY. SMOKE WAS COMRNG FROM UNDER THE HOOD. LHSHD) WATER HOSE
70 PUT OUT ARE, WF TED MASTER CYLINOER, VEH 15 STILL ON QRVEWAY. PEA CLISTOMER, DEAM EF SAYS:
CAC ADVISED: SENDING AN E-MAL AEKING CUST TQ CALLBACK

EAGE-Da8-LC1-1217






. BEGEMMING OF CONTACT A1 T I
D4/0042005

VOICE OF THE CUSTOMER TRACKING 5YSTEM (800,07
OGGISSUE CAGE NER: 05667 6002
AEGION: 16 PHI IOME: 1 OPENED: 04/08/2005
LT 1FTEX{aL ENGIMNE: L VEH TYPE: T CLOSED: (/0872005
LAST HAME: H ﬁTATUS:
TITLE: AST NAME: 2
ADDREES: [
CiTY. GLENOLOEN STATE- PA : 7IP:
HOME FHOME:
MOOEL YEAR: MODEL: F150 4%4 SUPERCAB PICKUR
ML EAISE: 118000
DEALER MAME: RDBIN F2AD BALES CODE: F1e023 P LA 0153
REASON GODE: 0792 LEGAL - AGGIDENT / FIRE
EYMPTOMS: TO£155 FIRESMOKE VISIBLE FLAME UNDERHOOD
ORIGIN: CaBA - US COMCERN CASE 8ASE COMMUMNICATION: PHONE
ACTION: s - CONTACT ADVAMNCED TO OG0
DOCUMENT: ANALYST: DSHEQRAT SHEORATTAN, DEOMNARINE
DATE: 008/2005 TIME: 11.00.33;
ACTION DATACOMMENTS:

CUSTOMER SAID: =VEH CAUGHT ON FOH LAST MGHT - M 2005..=
THE FIAE DAIGINATED FROM UKDEHA THE HOOD , LEFT HAND 5I0E_ =V
EH S IN THE BAGK ON CX HOME.aTHERE WAS A FIRE REFORT FILED
WITH THE RAE DEPARTHMENT..=fS NOT SUHRE OF FIRE REPDRT RAHDY
NGS_.=DOSE NOT HAVE FIRE REPORT NUMBER , THE REPORT 'WAS FILE
0 tN GLENCLDEN, CELAWARE COUNTY _=WFE HAVYE NOTIRED CAR INSU
AANCE COMPANY ABCLIT THE FIRE _=\VEH IS NOT HEPAIHABLE. =THE ¥
EH WAS NOT RUNNING WHEN THE FIRE GCCURRED. .=HEARD THERE WAS
SOME TYPE OF PROGAAM FOR THIE TYPE ON CONCERN.~THE HEAT
AOM THE FIAE BROKE A WINDOW , THERE IS S0ME SMOKE DAMAGE AND
THEAE MIGHT BE SOME ELECTRICAL FPROBLEMS WITH THE HOUSE oW

: OLAD LIKE A HEW TAUCKDEALER SAID: ADDRESS CONTACT 1. RDBI
N FOAD WMACDADE BLVD AND OAK LANEGLENQLDEN, PA 18032DISTANCE
: .00 MILES TEL: {610) S85-3600 —NOWECAC ADVISED: | WILL
FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD CQC DEFARTMENT. YOU WIL
L BE CONTAGTED WITHIN 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS.

o ROTOHE COMPANY
AECEIYED
13RS LIMT
aPR 1-1 2605
GFEICE OF THE
ERAL
-4
J
ul *\ﬂl b
-~
15

CONBUMER AFFAIRS Q4082008 FAMOGIN

ERes-8a8-LC1~-1229
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J sacewabradime 5
P00, DY BORP 7
GORIVIR, SNCONNRA 3013
g
PR
(ﬁ“%
16800 EXECUTIVE PLAZA DRIVE ANE-B '
DEARBORN, M1 48126-4207
RE: INSURED : . L a
INSURER : .
POLICY ND. . (E,. .
DATE OF LOSS ‘ﬂ * ,
VEHICLE 22801 Ford F-130 Laxiat Pick-up o oM
VIN NO. : - ¥
Our office bandles clai Inmurance Campany. 'We recently made \},}\
payment to thelr insesd, fior the Total Loes Claim on the above vehicle. The
cauge of the e is stll] 1mder investigation but the: preliminary exaprinaton indicaies thas the fre
may have started under the hood of this vehicle,
: 1
This letter ix to piace you on notice that Southern Gueranity Innurance: COMPATY may purEse &
subrogation action against yoor company. The amount of the claim would be $20,934.39. We
hawe the vehicle in safe keeping shonld you want to inspect it. Yoo should have recsived & letter
ﬁanm?LSmﬂEﬁm&mwmmMmmﬁ .
ﬂxevdﬂdamchmyimhﬂam I:emmmstedin -
m:mmﬂm
Travelers / 8t Panl Ilnsurance Company. Their claim mmber lnxﬁlemhﬂ'm
D52001.
?uj'[‘!rl.:ljr‘fm ' 2
M‘q o . ;\,\ﬂ’\ﬁ B
Bill Sandersoa, Adjuster X
TRIDENT SERVIGES, INC.
ooz Carl Kally \,&\T)
Soufhern Guaranty Inmrancs Company q\D

\:@ 0
Q»}@‘)Ers




FEE B4 2085 12:13 FR SHIVERS AND ASSOC 484 1 395 TO Srad1EBdd2 P. 8293
. Ffammmlumnmm BEA2AATIET T S17705a14050 P. B2

PARALEGED & CORPDENTLN-
Ol 1 Tha Geaaral TR Mmm
alie 300
Toros: Niriis Saafgurd
Dussbbare, Miaiuimon i S-E000
Deogrmber 8, 2004
P B st
ATTENTION: JOM YWREY
2% REQUEST
-— rer Pl Lalnal: . e mar——— LS
DAVE:
e I
D M. Viday:
ackrwrwiadge your reoenily obmited siaim, b ercer o amist o3 I evmhamting your clalm,
nmmmmrmhhmmnuhmmnwh
e Fond

1. MHﬁIMMthMMHMWN
“w“mhqﬂ-

ok idogparka o ek coliskmve drage & 8 aleged dlevtvs parta, 130

ok of e inwide of i weticle sheing tha sseady whedl, devh and mat

a
i,
£ ¢

5 Odgial celer phosographe ol ho actiten!/ fow neere i sl dinaed ool
&

T

Aacha dmm:qanihm#iﬁim:
Mh%“ﬂﬂwmﬂlhm
yohicle's demagé sl sy lasaes asscaleind with thia incidest, wcxi

'unmﬁi Pistony Sor e wabfoct vehicie, Inchuding any fane-upa or
ol changes.

Ploass anewer the follewing it 1he apos provided.  you Rmed siiditiossl apace, ploswm ue T beok of the

8 Weswerihe gty md gigte of ccamence: MONREEN A .
W The {7 dgRVEHCLE DENTIFICATION NUMBER: 1 TR X (223 1 M

1. Whatwes bewloago st of ocounwnor: ISR 4804 JRS.000
1 Whaishe ungeddeiace_NoT Y DETERANIAMD @_ .

13, Hiaaiha aleged delucive pt been repaineg ormptaced? fcircle one) Tes

ERss-0@5-1C1-1222




FEB B4 205 12114 FR SHIVERS AND ASSIC 404 321 905 1D 977p51a0eaz F.em
FER @4 2005 L5713 FR T AL TREUELERS BESIRNTIEN To PRSP GRS
-2

hLY

15 HIHMMWHI‘!”EHM

— |

st sogok maicy? (o) You oxfle)
Wore ks ksys e igrit? (i) Yo
¥y thin wehicla pivchessr now o used: ____JL/E 1/

rmmmnuxmﬂunmummmm
NOWSy €8 YD LAAEY

BN BE

J&Mﬂﬂh lhuL
Foas
Onca wa 2l in of e requasiad inbernalien, &l by revisiaiod arsl youwill ba nolified of our deolsion
comining your daim. Jﬂllﬁlih Infommation and asmdtets, W Wil Lol Bl yOul e
el wy wlll closs ur note St vaur velicle Wil not be emacied wal

EOt st 1 g 3

Plazsy bo acvined that all necessary wiape should be talen kx snsars that he selject voiicle anc o of kx
companent piils wa embtined ol fresevad ko il Ford Riokr Crepny Tk e iight K inepect the valhichs and
Pianouth el Tk eyt connpomenst par S you chelm e b chilsciive, med 19/ 08 prosesiiad with the wiicl el fee mibjec]
sesmporent ki) of tha fime of tal, shoukd igetion aruse e il Irtormal ciaim,

Pl Hoke: T you propase kr rpelr ¥ whicls ko contimmd g, 20ch epaits sy ot by pasforeed
il afier Ford Mok [ e vahiche and semoved and iesed any omporent st pu el o be
dulactive or adulsed you In et 3 dosl MMHMMMM!HM Sul vy
IILHMMHHM!HHHM“EHH“M“M

21~ Jaoo-gauy

B TOTAL. PAEE.27
= TOTAL PAGE.B3 ==



INCIDENT REPORT
Cotinly Fira Daparimant NMIRS-1
K0 [sesoeuTNG | DeeNa] o | |¥n=mum T AARITHE | AW TS | MEGRVCE |
. TS [ 90 u|ﬂ__u_.m' 4. OGN Mk ! e |
H ~ TYIE OF ACTION TROmN , NUTUN. AD
11 * Extinwrvighmagt — 1 Neme _
- MION PAZTOR
419 . 1 taxis Scliy o8 pleat : -
il ™
ITEmom PAC0M GRAPY.
|
| MDA TELARON
| G5 MRMECTION QuT. T | mo e
| p_ — A
NG 0, ARRIAL APFARLTUS NO OTHRR VANGCLER
1 | remompen a RWTHMNG 4
llllll SKERAMER OF FATRLITIN
& ety [ ] o B
F Sl PRCTY TYPE
|
SORMPAIENT IOLVED) ¢ MMMTYOR
L 3L M
TYPLGF NATIIAL IONTIED #OT OF MATERIAL KTIO
Lever e P oo SRNBUTED LOWS IOLLARE ONLY)
B font L}
OF ITCE COMETE NN TV
oy 1
’ IATENT OF SUOKE OARNER:
l EPTNNLGH PR
mumnlllonulrlm AVENLE OF SOUE TRAVEL
PO COF AT, NOST SNCME:
FHOMEFPOMRTY [ TRM | Traom. ey
“ ot | Deamm | s
FEOUISENT VLD | YEAR |dtude - 00E BRI N0
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FIRE INVESTIGATION REPORT

Monroe, G-oru'l-

Octoher £, 204
CLAIM NO:
EF JOB NO; S5340-02482

COPY

Canl Kelly

Southern Guaranty Insurance
P.0. Box ABDADS
Atisnta, Geongia 31145

Ml.l:].—l!ﬂ




Dennis Eligrins, CFT

Cevtified Fire ivextigator
770-213-#121

On October 14, 2004, EFi Inc. received a request from SN Exndarson of
Trident Sarvices to conduct an orfgin and causs imastigation on a fie

ihat eporiedly occurmad Ina 2001 Ford F150 truck. The addrees
whaerg the loss occurmed was Georpla
The insured was Jameas aind Angela Seignious.

ENCLOSURES

Twanly four mountad and captionsd photographs of the fire loss.
Compact disc with sl photographs taken at the fire scens.
Waiton County Fire Dapartmant Firs Report.

Waiton County Firs Departovent responiciad 1o tha fire call. The call came
inat 0013 hours. The firat unit urrived st 0024 hoces.  Hpon asival, the

In the Ford F160 plekup truck and heat expoaure caught the house on
fire.

Y Inivasilonsl Boxlevard ~ Sile B-113
Narcrasy, Georgls 30093-3013
(7783 SI5-9650 - (DOMD 2459581 ~ FAX (TPH) DI5.0540
meayfiplobal ol
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The fire scana maminetion wes conduciad on Octobor 18, 2004,

Also on the fire scanc was Firs investigetor Barry Slaughtur, who was
working for Salnt Paul Travelers Insurance.

Thate were two wehicles Involved in this flre. One was the 2081 Ford
F150 piclap trugk, and the other wes s Cadliiec Sevitle, Bolh weliicies
had besn semoved from the aves of the house fo the side yand by the fire
department. it was reported that the Cadifiao Seville was parked In the
garage, with the garape door down. The Ford F150 waw sitfing directly
behind the Cadillac, right outside the garage door.

The houso was u-oma slory brick home. The fire damsgs was confined to
the gerage sroa and tha rooms adiacent to this area. The entie houas
had smoke exposure damage. Thave was a hole burned through the roof
above the garage arsp. The remsindar of tha reof was imtact, but there
was hast demage throughout the attic arsa.
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EORD FA50 PICHUP EXAMINATION

This 2001 Ford F130 pickup truck was an OF Road 4xd exterded cab.
The truck was squippad with an sigit cylinder engine.

The two front tgs were bumed off. The two rear tires were Uslroysl
Larado abxe P2E TOR 17.

The rear bod of ths truck had hesl exposure damage to the foni of the
bed. Both rear lenders had heat axposure damage. The gas cap located

Al of tha front windshiold and the passenger compestawnt plass wee
malied or broken sway by the fire. Mo gises remained In the frames.

mmmwmmmm-d.
Al of the alecirical wiring in the wiring hamess and other aress was
badly fire dameged. All of the Insulstion was melted of? the wins and the

wiring wes brittis to the touch. The soctent of this fire damags prevented
sny aren of fafiure being located.

ERNC-005-LC1-1228
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Tha battery wae totally destroyed by the fir. The baltery cables were
apveroly fire damagad.

The fuid wele Inskis the sangine could not bo examined dus to the
lmulnlnfﬂllm

The entire engine had auffersd severe heat exposure demags. Engine
components such sa the master brake cylinder wem bumad sway. The
front radisior wae completely mafied out of the compartmnent. Al hoses,
bafls, and fucl Anes wore destroyed by the fire. There wams sectione of
the tap of the angine melted. The hood over the compartment uss
burnad away.

‘The fuel linos wore bediy fire demagad with ﬂlmmmw
by the fire.

No delsrminations of a possible fusl leak or eloctrical fallure could be
made dire to the sovers firg damage.

No sngine camponanis were mmoved from the angine due to possible
spoiistion of svidence.

INTERYTEWS

During this Ivestigation, | interviewed NI He tcid me he
had lnst deiven the truck around eix o'clook the day of the fire. He pulled
i up to thw garage door when he got homa, He reporied that the garage
door waa ciosed, Later that night he wae in the bedroomn ssiesp. His wile
way not in the badroom. He ssld she told him she heerd & lovd boom
sournl Bha weet to the bedroom 1o ses K he had fsen off the hed. He
had not. She went beck to the front of the house and retumed waking
hisn up tliing bl the hosss was on fire. This was around twelve o'clock
midnight. Ha ren and calied 11 for the fire department. He sald he then
ran outside and asw tha front sagine compartment of the F150 on fire. He
said the fire had already caught the axterlor of the kouss on fro and was
moving up the wall towanda the roof and aftic ares. He fried t oght the
Firo with a garden hose but wae unsuccessful. He said ha had never had
any problelms with the tnick. The last maintenance psrformed on the
truck was an oll change. Hs oould not remansher the sxact duls. He had
no kies what cotiid have caussd this fim o occur.

ERSS-28-1 C1-1229
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DETERMINATION OF ORICHN AND CAUSE
Thia fire originabed Inﬁimmulmmnmmﬁ:'l:

F150 pickup truck. Tha axact causs of the fire could not
due to the ssvars fire damage.

EVIDENCE .
No ltams of avidence wers ramoved from this fire scane.

Ford 2001
colenn ined

Unless notsd otherwisas, this author took all photographe in this report

PREPARCD QY .
Dennis ERsrbes, CF
Jacikaon, Georgla
70-113-01 21

@ €
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N FIGURE 2-
View of the
driver's side of
the truck.




FIGURE 3
View of the font
of the truck ut tha
sngina
comparimant

HGURE 4
View of tha rear
of tha kuck.
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FIGURE 9

Close-up of the
uugimtnﬂrl

anging.

FIGURE 10

The lek side of
the angine.
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FIGLRE 16

View of the
bumsd cut
Cadiinc that was
inside tha

FIGURE 18

View of tha rear
of tha Cadilec.




FIGURE 17
View of the right
side of the
Cadifiac

FIGURE 18
The garage ares

of the housa
whem the irp
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AATE FARM

State Farm Insurance Companies

L E{TFUTr
L)

P.0_ Baox 8613
Winter Haan, FL 3188

Decamber 15, 2004 O H1.7350

Attn: Shawn Norcon

Ford Motor £0O

31 parklane Hlwd, Ske 300
Dearborn, MI 48126-2568

EE: (Claiwm Numkbar -
Date of IyAs  : January 11, 20048
Jur Insured :
¥Your Hefsrance:

Dear Ms. Norton:

Pleasa find encloased photoa taken at the - home aftexr the
fire involving the *{1 Ford Expedition.

Pleage call me once you‘ve had a chance to review theae and

advipa if you would like to have a representative preasnt when
destructive testing la omducted on tha vehicle invalved.

Sincerely, X

Jan Allen .o
Claim Repreesentative d

{800} 301-7350  XB6Y3 ij. \_(

State Farm Fire and Casuzlby Company

B5TRRTAZ V7L J—
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! T 1] Be i
HOME OFFICES:  BLOCHINGTON, HLINGIS 317100001 Enfn-pi5-LC1-1280




Wark & Associates, Inc.

Fire & Loss Consultants

Fleaica 4 icanes Numbesr 49200428 1

*ée

B0 Lang O Lakes Siwcl, & Land O Lakes. FL 34339
Prana (B13)ai5- 2003 ¥ Fax (B10995-2108

Febmary 9, 2004

Joe Maolinda

Clrins Représentative

State Farmn Insurance Cowpany
8541 US Highway 44!
Leesburg, FL 34758

RE: Ao i
Residence
rovaland, FL

DAL January L1, 2004
State Farm Claim No. [ NNGNGNGE
Char Contract No. 01043617

Daar Mr. Malinds:

In response ter vour January 12, 2004 request, Wark & Associates, Ine. has conduocted an

investigation of the January 11, 3004 Bz, which occnmed a1

]
vaelni Flm‘ii 4 siiie~fmiljr residence reportedly owned by your insoreds,

CONEID A Vi AND NON-PREJUDICIAL

THIS I8 A CONFIDENDIAL. AND  PRIVILEGED REPORT
CONTAINING  INVESTICATIVE  RESULTS AND  OFINIONS

INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE CLIENT. RELEASE OF THIS
RERQRT TH ANY AGENCY, OTHER THAN THE CLIENT OR IS
REPRESENTATIVES, SHOULD BE ACCOMPLISHED ONLY AFTER
AUTHORIZATION HAS BEEN OBTAINED FROM STATE FARM
INSURANCE COMPANY AND WARK & ASSOCTATES, INC.

PART | OF |

EReS-83-LC1-12%1



On January 13, 2HM, M. Zierden conducled 2 Gire investigation ar -
residence. The puwrpose for this investigation was 1o determine the arigin and couse ul' o

fire which ocen Mr., Zierden Driefly inlerviewed your
{nsuredsfoccupants, al the scene. wis liome

it e Lime of e Gre. She st discovered the fire in the sarage. The gange contdqioed o

2001 Ford Expedition and varicus over ilems. N sriled ey hove

[ electrical problems in the recent past with the vehicle. |G

MVE ritten pernission by investigate the fire and to remove anything 3t was
felt o have caused or contithuted to the fire.

e Zicrden's examination of the exierior of e residerce indicaed the majorty of fire
danmge was locared within the twe car sprase.  Mi. Fierden entered the restdence
thooi 2k the frone catrance and documanrzd the interior with phowstaphs, The intenior of
the residence sustained minor smoke and heat damepe with the exception of the parage
area, which sustained heavy smoke and fire damage. The contents in the living area as
well as the garage appeared to be within nornal Kmiis.

Mr, fierden cxamined the 1wo car marage apd documentsd it with phemgraphs. The
garage contained a freezer, an clecic water heater, and the electrical sub paocl. M,
Zierden examinesd these iwems and wias able 1o climinate them as possible sources of
igniticn,

Based on the burn patterns to the Xxd raflers, walls, and ather combustibles within the
parape, Mr. Zierden determined thar the fire originated from the vehicle,  Closer
examination of the vehicle revealed that the arca of oogin was locsied in the engine
compatrtEent oo the driver's side. Further sxamination of the engine compartment and its
components will be raquired o conclusively determioe the exact point of origin and
cavse.  Based con the totality of the bum paiterns, cvidence, statements obtained,
interviews of the insuzeds, and the fact that no suspicious eircumstances were found, this
fire is determined o be accidental,

Ay always, we appreciate the opportunity ro be assistance o yoo god Stae Farm
Insumance Company. If we car be of further assistence in this or other matters, please
feel ftes o contact us.

Sincerely.

WARK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

AP435

Neil R. Zierden
Fire Specialist

PAGE 2




———

. B1/22/7984 BA:53 3527959764 THELRANCE SERVICES

st O
JUvENILE [ GROVELAND FOLIGE DEFARTMENT
OFFENSE NWCIOENT REPORT

O 3= 38 325
CAEE NEWEEH, I
1-1EM CLASRIATIN

oaTy JTATE

ATEOC CIRTANDD BY. L1 e [T
= VPR

0101304 1910 MRS COMPLATHANT 00 WILLIAME
bl

LarD T VAT PIAT TOOL OR WEAPCH OTHER ACTH OR PRODRMARRE |

e YN "o e Vin roT
el wo 2001

Lkl

Uy B K

[Ty w T =

L oY of-11.04 AT 1910 A4 ! Fronoks o T €13, VEL AN FL TN REFEREHCE TO A FTRE COMPLATNT. (PG ARRIVAL
EMLY AND 0T THAETE SAW TEE RSSO FULLY EIGULITD TH FLALITE.

U DAXES ENTREED THE EEHDENCE TU BRARCH FOLL ANY InbriicrTs $ITLL DINIDE. | MADE COWTAMIT WITH BY FLANDIRN AND AMCEETAINTD
: mmwmmmmmrmmmmmmmmm
ERITELANE AT AT D ANT BT URIEES THS FORE WITHIUT NG T

B0 JAID WS WAZ AT HER EFNIDENCE AFFRO5E 118 MRS AN SR DADCATTER: ALK CUUEEH TRA TR OF
rrpsi B TR IRATRL Sy AN DNEWCWI LLATE W AT HIR 1000, AMD IS08{ T BOGEALL P Talk 10/ GET COT OF THE
mvmmm

m_mwmmmm A DREEN DATE OF BIRTE OF M- 1129 AND EAHITAR ROUSTCR DTS OF BRI OF
N OUHoE Topt AOOE M CALDWELL 1AM FHE SONTACTED A1 0N M GVER S CELL &

LD T TR BEENE AN AL ME WA QORTACTED Y H W Ay AFmro cor Tows TRCITIGNT. M.
AR ASTVIFED TO CONTAC 21 B8R ACE Cobi . ST 53 QeSUNANCE COMPANY 0 SZATE FAIAE LR
NAID HX* WIFES FORD TRICK WAR INNIDN THE
MLALNE L) CT WL B3 TEAYIE WX STATED TFAT Ml REICEERT AND BTS WIFE Wi KRICHRET WAS EMOCING O HER DODE AND TOLD rER
P cZALL vl | EBCATHE L CADAVELIN FOEEY WAR OXF FIRR

A TI M Ve gy T L BSTRER Y P r—T e

e e Evas I:Im'l cuesren oy st O owromoso 1 wnamee [ WEI

|
@  PRlce Rk

ERSS-008-1C1-12083




BLA22/2M0d  3d:53 3527369264 IMEURAMCE SERVICES POGE B3

- —

OFTENSE & CONTRUATION L] SUPPLEMENT REPORT
GABE rAmne EOMOT-1N o WO 1 ord

ATE o3 eaticiniay. mapecr 00-1 1404 TS OF SURPLEMENTA. REFGHT. TRENSCEVED

OFFICER WAANING SIPPLEIWNE R HE.
mem TYRE oF orrar FIRE GATE o crrmgep0 114

THEOFasEa TR TORSTIO IS e of mesigaRoy 911104
DUPECT (1 Ao HOHE

m#mgm-ukmummnnm

-Tmmwmmmmrrmmmmuwmrmmmmmmrnmmuw;
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mmummammmm EH.DHEL!..
AMD LE REICHAFT WHD FTATED THGY WEAR : - R SUBDIVINON AND MOTLCED THE
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State Farm Insurance Companies

P, Baa 3413
Vorgaw Hawan, FLO 3080 3-068F

February 18, 2004 R T

Attn: Shawn Norcon

Ford Mobtor Company
Parklane Towars Wesk, Bte 300, Threes Parklans Blwvd

Dearborn, MI 48126-23563

RE: Claim dHumber
Date of Loga

Our Insured : o ) _
ETEnCeE BELFIVT .2 R 04

Dear M=. Norton:

I have enclozsed a copy of your February 5th lecter along with the
informatio i lg at this time. We will forward
the ocher information requested-once it 1= available.

e o

- Lm  —

If you need further information regarding th- claim

Sincaraly, ‘J

VA~ ALt

an Allen
laim Eepresentative
(B00) 301-7350 exk B&53

Stats Farm Fire and Casualty Company

HOME OFFACES: BLOOMENG TOHN, ILLINGEE 6171040831 ;‘
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Thidet Faxhlerwy Boulgviryd
Cmartiner, Aichigan 40124 2588
Febnany 5, 2004

Stale Fam Insurance

PO BOX 9612

Winler Haven, FL 3335839613

We acknowi=dge your resenily submiked submgation claim. In onderio assisl us in evaluaing your daim,
mmmmmum tine: Kllorwing informiglion; (Fiease mole that the inkormation requesied i in mgard 0
by Ford manisfacturad wehiclo.}

1 Mmhmdkuhbrnﬂﬁamﬂaﬁadnnﬂmdhhﬁhﬂ.rﬂﬂmmm
cedtined prior 10 and subsaquent i hadoey, }

A copy of e pofice andéor fire mepoit.

WWMMﬁhﬁmmm#&hmmﬁdﬂupmm

mmmmammu’m MMMMMM“N

ﬂ#ﬂwwdhmiﬁem

Afach a copy of your expedt’s roporl and B mhm#ﬂm

Aftach he repelr eaimate, el phder, of Yo katat kss worksheat fr i

caplies ef dral pavamxig.

B Afach B complela sarvica hisiony for e subjac] vehicls, ncluding Ry Lane-ups o
ol changes.

Plazse answer 1ha inllowing bn the space provided. Hyou nead addmnal space, please use the bhack of the

K HX® O EER &
NP s e

i

B.  Whalwas e ey and siate ofoccamence: L rovelond  F 1
1.  The 17 cig vebiols bentication pumber: |~ 1AL | S0 ) |
1. What wag the miengs 2t §ma of peztamenca! e O;gl

2. Whatishwalgeddeft __ - - -

1. I-lasheﬂegeﬁdnfnﬂepmheenrepﬁﬂnrmhud? {oircla one) Yo @




Wihat ks the cument heation of 1he wehicle?
15. Lint all alter market addeions or modificatans il wene made to L vehle:
s £ 1ViE

18 Wasthe engine rawing? [sirclene) Yes of Ho
17.  ‘Yare thekeys in the igniion? {ciraone) Yea of Ho_.:

\ - )
16.  V¥as b vehicle purchased new or ised: _ [MZ a4} - (v jCE A Foo
IF perchizied wied, provide b dele of porchase, miloage al the Sima of puchass, and from whom
the vehicin was puschasad

Onca wa i in maaipt il tha mcuested information, i wil be reviews] and you wiit ba notiad of aur decision
CONCRTEND YU ¢i3im. Shnﬂymmtwﬂdufﬂumquﬂd mmeﬂmﬂmn
miﬁﬂmmwmnm:dnﬂdmwih . .

Fieaae be aovised that ol nacessary stops should be Len fo emsure that e subject valzcls and al of ks
cxamiporend pewty am mainkefned and prsserved dor tdal. Foed Mator Company hea the right o imapect the: valicle ared
o e desi any companent part Thal youl daim 1 ba defactivar, and i ba peacaric with fhe wehida and fe s
. companart ganfs) & e e of wia, ahculd Bgation ensue fom fhis injoamal daim.

T you propsas 0 vepair e valicle for contimed usage, surh mpale: rmay not be parormed tnil aller Ford
Mator Comysany haa inspactad e wehicks and nonoved and bresiad 2y componant part you sim io b delsciee or
advisgd you in witing thal /| deas not Inkend o perfor much Inspeciion andfer tesing at ts ime. But aven In tha:
avert, Ford Molor Compary will inelst thal e componants daimad o be defective ane meintaingd and presened o
Hal

2

Clakms Anatyst
tagation Assisiant
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State Farm Insurance Companies®

c Florkie Fiagias Offios
Septambar 24, 2004 lﬂ ;.'E.m Subrgaticn
) ’i ﬁ\ Windar Harven, FL. 33863-0808
SHAWN NORTON ﬂ(
FORD MOTOR COMPANY

PARKLANE TOWERS WEST STE 300 N
THREE PARKLAME BLYD CUE{YED : .. |
LEARBORN Ml 48126-2568 h o Tt

RE:  Our Claim Number: -
Daita of Lass:
Cur Insurexd;

State Farm® Auto Claim Nurnber: ]

Dear M. Morton:

This letter & to provida you with Inidal notlcs of a calm invohdng damaga causad by a potantially
defective product. The pertinont informaticn is as follows:

Natura of logs: Flira
Loss 2mount; 311691349
Procusct Type: 2001 Ford Expadition

Vehicle ID Numbar:  1FMALN 5’.‘4‘11-

The informetion In our file Indicaataa that State Farm Auto Repeasantafive, Jan Alleh, ishiha
process of arranging a joint examination of the subject vahicle wilh you,

Wa will forwand our supporting documants b yau in the rear fubwra. Should you have ary
quastiona, please leal free to contact me at 838-756-4449, Ext. 3283,

wloate

Claim Aepresentative
1-858-756-1449, Ext, 3263
Sterte Farm Florida Insurance Company

$MX085/0923030.160.r

Sin

EREZ-0N0-LC1-125%
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STATE FARM INSURANGE COMPANIES . [ " '
Fira Goninelzed Subrogatien g s
F.O. Box B304
Winter Haven, Floride 33883-D808 EE
[ ™

ll]l;"'l-l lllil "I lllj |“I 1 III II II'I l.l H n H"ll 'Ill IIJI# II 1] III




M‘“’l-lar




-

"

o

F)
















- EARG-DOS-LC1-1273




ERARS-BB5-l £1-1774
















PAES-A08-1 C1-1278



















EASS-085-LC1-1283




R — N T

TR T N s e
i e o TR T Cad P
Lo pod e -

2

ERgE-006-L.C1-1208



ERES-288-LC1-1287







- ERRS-DR3-L C1- 1288
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cONSUMER AF
SEE;TII:H!IILM'“!5

FARMERS = FE-1 A9:5ghationsl Documont Cente

BEO. Box 268572

Okizhoma Ciry, OK 71126-8992
clabmsdonupen i rmersio wranee com
Far : A77-217-1389

OL/20/2006 Recgy YED
Ford Motor Campany fteo, 2055
Anre Shawn Momon

P OBox 6248 MD-3NE-B

Dearborn, MI 4812

Re: Onr Inyyred:
Lone Dugs 117265 2004
Clam Numbes:
Temal Arcaest Owed: 3157133

j
! e e THE
Dear Ms. T -.uuum i

A review of dhe farts of the above loss indicates. that your produe failed and caused danmage

1o our msared'’s propeny. We have made paymest 1o our inamed for these danages, and oow
seel reimbursement from you, WE RESPECTFULLY ASE THAT YOUNOT RESPOND TO
OUR REECQUEST WITHACORM IETIER.

You will find this corvespondence and it enclomizes contain subscamtive inforrmadon sad
suppent adequate for your firm to make a decision conceming pour Gabdity. The vebicle will be
woslzble for your inspection for the pert 80 days, Afierevard, we will be regaived b
attenipt t seil the safoage.

The entities in the strean of comeretoe, such 49 you, a nmufacturer, are lishle in both
pagligescn and product Babifity. As you novw, your oblization i 1o propesdy dagign and
test, marmfactare, apd give appropriate instructions far nstallaion sod use of your
product

Your product did not meet the expactations of ey innared, the cocmmer. Your pmduct failsd
mdmundﬁchlmhmgnmnfliﬂuj Attached are docnments subsrantioring
payment.

1t i our desire tn settle thic chinm withaae cxsing you the addiniona] time and cost of
lirigarion or atbirtation.  Afier teviewing the enclaced, pleass call me oo disouss resalving
this matter.

RN -DeS-LC1-1342



Sincemely,
Mud-Century [nsurance Company of Texss

Sk A

Scott Sheffiald

Ao Submopation Pepresentatire
512-238-5739

ENCLOSURES

ERES-B08~-LC1-1343
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LANLOORT LAME LINK - LULE, Pape ] of 1

Ml Actzan Dotalls for Loowe

Prlnt

V- 1FTEAANOVTLI £ Yaar: 2001 Model: F-3EAES Casa; 1419973414
R Oweer Status: Original WED: 20l -03-10

Snglom LE FLAME Primery Phone BN

Racwon Desz: LEGAL - ACCIOENT [ FIRE Secondary Phone:

lese Type: 07 LEGAL Iasum Stalus: CLOSED

Ackloer AOVIGE CUST INFORMATION WALL BE SENT 70 COMSIULER AFFARS

Dasbir: 2405 PARK CITTES FORD Ovigin Descz LS CONCERN CASE BASE
Oulomanr; 45000 M Comm Type: PHONE

Analyst Name: RIVETA NOAIS Analysl; HRIVEAAS

Acion Dala: 122172004 Action Tima: 10.27.57.358 Action Data; Yos

Commanht CUSTOMER SAK: -SEE HISTORICLAS DATED 1 206/2004-WHILE PARKED VEHICLE CALKGHT FIRE -NBURANCE
COMPANY WANTS T GIVE ME $ 14000 FOR THE TRUCK 4 ALREADY PAITH3 YEARS OF THE VEHICLE T15 NOT RY FALLT
THAT YEHIGLE CAUGHT FIRE SWANTS TO KNOW WHAT FORD CAH DO FOR HIMH DO NOT WANT T TAME THE DFFER
FROM THE INSURANCE COMPANY VEHIZLE IS A TOTAL LOSTDEALER SAKE MDNECRC ADVISED: - | WILL FORWARD THIS
INFORMATION TC CUR CONSUWER AFFANRE GROUF. BOMEBODY FROM CONSUMER AFFAIRS WILL CONTACT YOU'IN 2
BUAINESS DAYS. PLEASE ROTIFY YOUA IRSURANCE CARRIER AND REPORT THIS INCIDENT —-PLEASE CONTALT
CUST N SPANISH=——

Onta Elumual Haso Data Valus

FIREACCDENT F

ction: FREFER TOH INSURANCE CARRIER- BEVOHD WARRANTY

Dewler- (2406 FARK C4TIES FORD Ouigin Dese; CONSLWER AFFAMRS - LITIGATION

FREVENTION
Odaneler: 45000 M Gutan Type: MAL
wm:mmacm cbvet: MAAWEL EX

Action Diate: 122202004 Avtion Time: Agtion Daia- Ho

144940, 040

Commorin SEHDANG LETTER REFERANG CUSTOMER TO INSURANCE CARRER AND ADVISING THAT FORD IS LINABLF
TO HE OF ASSISTANCE WITH ANY EXPENBES INCURRED BEYDMD WIS POLICY COVERAGE.

@ I oz

EARES-008~-LL1-1348



CUSIOMEr Lhadd Ling - Lyl tage 1of 1
. Al Artion Detglls for lssup
Prird
Vi | Yoar: 2001 Model: FSEAIES Case: 1419973514
Owmev Stnbrx Original WED: 2001-03-10

ES AEGUEST/NON-VEHR F RE]L ATED Primary
fiaaaon Dwsc: TECHNICAL INQUIRY - RESEARCH RECUEST Seconmdary Phons;
lsacs Type: 02 HFOAMATION learw Strtus: OLDSED
Action: CB-ADMIEE QUETOMER OF CLOSING COLMENTS
Detar; Crigin Danc: US INGLIRY CASE RASE
Cdomeles: 45000 M Comm Typa: PHONE
Analyat Hame: LIMARES ARACEL) Analyst ALINARE1
Action Dade: 127212004 Aotiom Thme: 150897753 Aofion Oala: Mo

Comments CUSTOMER SAD: + CALLED EARLIER TODAY DUE TO MY YEHIGLE CAUGHT FIRE.- | WAS TOLD SOMEGHE
WAS GOING TO CALL ME BACK.-{ WOLHLD LIKE TO KNOW IF THERE IS A MUMBER WHERE | CAN CALL THAT DEFT DEALER
SAID: NONECHT ADVISELY: ™1 HAVE REVIEWED YCLIR FILE AN I CAN ADVISE YOU OF THE FOLLOWINE: {NOTE TO C5R;
REVIEW HISTORICAL INFORMATION AND PRCVIDE GUSTOMER WITH SUMBARY OF INFORMATICNMAGTIONS TAKEN)
ADVISED CUATUMER THTA HE NEED'S TO WAIT FOR TWi BLISINEES DAYS FOR SOMEOHE TO CALL HEA- THERE IS HD
NUMHER T CONTACT HE NEEDS TO WAIT FOR THE GALL BACK.

© I -

mRes-tEe-LC1-1249



(TR T Y TN WITE rFage Lorl

All Acttan Cetala &r [sz0e

PBrint
¥iN: 1 Yaa: 2001 Modsl: F-SERLES Cass: 1419373414
Hama: Ovnae Stabex: Oiging WSl 2601-03-10
Sympiom Daac ETARTICHARGE WIRING - BASIC Primary Phane: 314-805-8215
Reason Desc: LEGAL - AEFER TO INSUAANCE GOLMPANY Secomiry Phows
{natss Typec 02 INFORMATION laoua Stowes: CLOSED
Actior: ADVISE CUSTOMER TO CONTACT THEIA INSURANGE COMPANY FOR ASSISTANGE
Daaler: Ovigitt Desc: LS CONCERAN CASE BASE
DOcoasoter: 450100 Wi Camm Type: PHONE
Analyst Namee THOMAS-LYTTLE, KAREN Analyst: KTHORMSL
Action Dubic 124008/2004 Aption Tlner 113058443 Actian Rala: No

Corromtmby CUSTOMER SAMY: VEHICLE WAS PARKED IN THE GARAGE-HEARD A BhG EXFLCENON, WENT |NTE THE
GARAIE AND THE VEHICLE WAS ON FIRE-ALL THE PLASTIC WIRtING MELTED-INSURIANCE STATED THAT THEY WILL
HAVE THE WEHICLE TOTALLED-CANNOT TELL WHAT CAUSED THE VEHICLE TO EXPLODE THE WAY [T DID-CALL FMCC
REGAADNG THE FAYMENTE ON THE VEHICLE, WAS TOLD TO GONTACT THE CAC-FUCC ADVISED THAT THEY WKL BE
EENDING HiW PAPERWORK T TAKE TG INSURANGE COMPANY T CLEAR UP PAYMENTCREG ADYIBED: - FLEASE
CHSCUSS THIS ISEUE WITH YOUR INSURANCE COMPANY. FORD 15 UNABLE TO ASSST IN THE STUATION.-ARNSE
CUSTOMER THAT HES WFZAMATHN HAS BEEN DOGUMENTED.

O I

EROA-003- 011380






Customer Data Link - CuDL Page 1 of |

All Atior Oatafls kr bsaue

L . ) Year 1507 Model; F-SERIES Case: 182920505
Owmner Bsatus: Original WSD: 1987

RECUESTROM-VEHICLE AFLATED  Primary P

Reasaon Dagc; LEGAL - AGCIDENT / ARE Secondary P

It Typs: 10 OGC I Stelua: CLOSED

Action: CONTACT ADWANCED TO OGC

Dealder; 00408 FREEWAY FORD NC {Origin Desc: US CONCERM CABE BASE

Ocometsr: 1 I Comm Type: PHONE

Ariyat Namw; STEPHEN YOUNG Analyat SYOUMGE)

Action Dxim: 03102005 Action Thew: 104512028  Action Date: Mo

Gomaants GLISTOMER SAIY: - AS PER HISTORH:S0N FEB 22, 2G5 VEH CAUGHT AIRE IN DRIVEWAY. ARE
STARTED LNDER HOOD. VEH AT GLIST HOME. FIRE REPOAT FILED AND LMDER INVESTIGATION. ALED
MUSCOGGEE COUNTY. CLAIM ALEN WITH MSURANCE COMPANY BUT INSURANCE HAS NOT INSPECTED VEN.
WILL INSPECT VEH TOMORAOW. YEH S NOT REPAIRABLE. YEH WAS NGT RUNMING WHEN FIRE STARTEDFHE
CAMAGED HOUSE. BURNT PART OF CARPOAT, ROOF AND: ATTIC. TOTALLED CUST CTHEH VEH, 1041 BINCK
PARK AVE - THE CLIST HAS NOT RECENVED ANY INFD FROM OIGC- THE INTIAL CONTALT WAS D2/ER0R
CLOSENDEAL FR SAID: - NONECRTZ ADVGSED: | WILL FORWARD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD OGG
%%EJT YO WILL BE CONTACTED WITHI 3-5 BUSINESS DAYS - ADVISED TO RE-OPEN CONTACT BY
IE ' .

J— A —p———— .



Customer Data Link - CaDI. Page 1 of |

AN Aclian Detalls for [Esuo

Print

W 1 Year: 1997 Mocek F-RERIFS Case: 1620770555
Qwmee Slatus: Original V5D 1997-03-21
Sympdom Dasc: AAETSHKE VISIBLE ALAME LNDERHOOD Primary Phone:
Racrgin Desc: LEGA! - CIISTOMER WAITING FOR ACENOWL EDGEMENT Socondary P
lamme Type: 02 INFCRAMATION [sm0 Stws: CLOSED

Action: CB-ADMSE CUST WE WILL NOTIFY THE DEPT SOMEEORY WILL BE N TOUCH

Daaler: 00309 FHEEWAY FORD ING Owigin Desc: LS CONCERN CASE BASE
Odomester: 100000 48 Commn Type PHONE

Analyst Nsme: DWAYNE CLARKE Ansiysl: DCUARKES

AcTion Dwbec (02005 AGTon Theeic 12711.40.133  Action Date: Ko

Comynaals CLETOMER SAID: - CALLED MOHDAY MCHT TC REPORT A YEH ARE - WAS TO BUPPOSED TD
FECGETVE A GALL IN 35 BUSINESS DAYS. - STILL WAITING. - YIN MUMEER 15 1 - THEFE WAS
100000 MILES CNTHE VEH. - WHAT |13 THE 3TATUS OF THE CAAILIPDIEAL ER 3AID: FRE  INC. 2075 BOK
ROADCOLLIUBLS, A 31907 TEL: {706) Sa3-3023FAX: (708} 581-T22600RC ADVISED: THANK YOU FOR PROVEDING
K5 WITH THRS INFORMATION IN RELATION TO YOUR CASE. | WILL FCRWARD THIS TO OUR CONSUMER AFFAIRS
DEPARTMENT, AND | HAVE AEQUESTED THAT THEY CONTACT YOU WITHH 5-10 BUBINESS DAYS.- STAY N
TOUCH WITH YOUR INSURANCE ADUUSTER. - KEEP ALL OF THE MSURANCE AECOANS.

- pes

SLI-T - S00-H0u7



Costomer Data Link - CoDL Page Lof 1

AR Action Batalls for fzsue

Frint
vt 1rreona i Yoar: 1097 Modek F-SERIES  Case: 1629770535
None: I Oumer Stahus: Original WS 1097-03-21

Symepdom Desc: ARESMOKE VESIELE FLAME LiNDERHOOD Primary

Reasom Deac- LEQAL - AGEIDENT { FIRE Elﬂﬂd:'r-:"l
v Ty 10 OGC Innwe Stalum: CLOSED

Action: GONTACT AIVANCED TG DGC

Daaber- (0400 FREEWAY FORD NG Defigin Daasz LIS CONGERN CASE BASE
Ocomeler: 100000 M Comm Type: PHONE

Anahyat Name: MARGARET ARSENALILT  Asslhyst: MARSENAL)

Astion Dele: C2A5/2006 Aation Tima: [7.2047.329  Actlon Data- o

Commants CUSTOMER SAID: ON FEB 22, 2005 YEH CAUGHT FIRE IN DRIVEWAY. FIFE JTARTED LNDER HOOD,
WEH ATCLIST HOME. RRE REPORT FILER AND LINDER IWVESTIGATION, RLED I MUSCOGEEE COUNTY. CLAIM
FLED YWTH INSLRANCE COMPANY BUT INSURANGE HAS NOT INSPECTED VEH WILL INSPEGT VEH TOMOARODW.
YEH I3 NOT REFARADLE. VEH WAI HOT RUNKING WHEN FIRE STARTEDFIRE DAMAED HOUSE, DURNT PART
OF CARFORT, RODF AND ATTIC. TOTALLED CUST OTHER VEH, 3001 BUSCK PARK AVE.CRC ADVISED: | WiILL
FORWARAD THIS INFORMATION TO THE FORD OGG DEFARTMENT. YOU WILL BE CONTACTED WITHN 35
BUSINESS DAYE.

ALCT-10T-GA-SRE



